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Summer Term - Newsletter 6                                                             Friday 9th June 2017  

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

Welcome back! – We hope that you had a lovely half term break with your children.  It is a 

shame that we have not enjoyed sunny days since we started back, but here’s hoping that 

they return soon. 

 

This half term – As always, the final half term of the year is always an extremely busy one 

and this year is no different.  There are lots of things planned so please look out for the 

weekly newsletters and other correspondence that will either be sent home with the children 

as hard copies or via email or Parent Mail. 

 

Church Service – On Monday 19th June we will be holding our daily act of Collective Worship 

in the church instead of in the hall.  This will start at 3pm and finish in time for the children 

to return back to school and collect their things before going home.  You are very welcome to 

join us for this worship and it is something that we are hoping to do on a more regular basis. 

  

Good Work Assembly – Next week’s Good Work Assembly will be a special music one where 

our musicians who learn an instrument with Nancy will be performing for us.  Please note that 

this assembly will start at the later time of 2.40pm. 

 

Parent Questionnaire – Thank you to everyone who completed, and returned, the 

questionnaire last half term.  The Governors have analysed the results and will be reporting 

on the findings soon. 

 

Parent Forum – The next meeting will take place next Wednesday, 14th June, after Good 

Work Assembly.  This forum is open to all and run by two of our Governors, so do go along if 

you are able.  It is hoped that in the next academic year the timings of the forum will be 

varied so that it can be more accessible. 

 

Sainsbury Vouchers – If you have any Sainsbury vouchers please could they be brought into 

school as the scheme has now ended and we are ready to place our order.  Thank you! 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

Mrs Claire Staple 

Headteacher 
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Dates for the term 

 

Monday 12th June Basketball club after school 

Tuesday 13th June Quadkids at Colfox in the afternoon 

Wednesday 14th June Class 4 to Bridport Museum and Amsafe 

Wednesday 14th June, 2.40pm Music Good Work Assembly 

Wednesday 14th June, 3pm Parent Forum 

Thursday 15th June Art and Craft club after school 

Friday 16th June Football club after school 

Monday 19th June, 3pm Collective Worship in the Church 

Tuesday 20th June Year 6 to Salisbury Cathedral for the 

Leavers’ service 

Wednesday 21st – Friday 23rd June Class 4 residential 

Wednesday 21st June No GWA 

Thursday 22nd June No Art and Craft club 

Friday 23rd June Football club after school 

Monday 26th June Basketball club after school 

Wednesday 28th June Year 4 to Bryanston School for Olympics 

Festival 

Wednesday 28th June, 2.45pm Open Classes 

Thursday 29th June Colfox Induction Day for Year 6 

Thursday 29th June No Art and Craft club  

Friday 30th June Colfox Induction Day for Year 6 

Friday 30th June Changeover morning 

Friday 30th June Football club after school 

Friday 30th June – Sunday 2nd July Year 2 residential 

Monday 3rd July Year 2 recovery day! 

Monday 3rd July Reception and Year 1 trip 

Thursday 6th July Art and Craft club after school 

Friday 7th July Football club after school 

Monday 10th July Rounders tournament in the afternoon 

Monday 10th and Tuesday 11th July Year 2 and Year 6 consultations 

Wednesday 12th July, pm Sports Day 

Thursday 13th July Key Stage 2 Sports Challenge 

Thursday 13th July Last Art and Craft club after school 

Friday 14th July Last football club after school 

Friday 21st July 1.15pm Leavers’ service in the church 

Friday 21st July School ends at 2.30pm 

Friday 21st July, 5pm Friends’ Picnic on the beach 

 


